
If the Whole Class Bubble Closes… 
 

Maths 

• Times Table Rockstars- https://ttrockstars.com/ 

• Top Marks- https://www.topmarks.co.uk/ 

• Primary Games- https://primarygames.co.uk/indexpg3.html 

• Oak National Academy- 

https://classroom.thenational.academy/ 

• White Rose- https://whiterosemaths.com/homelearning/ 

• CBeebies- https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies/topics/numeracy 

Writing, Reading and Spelling 

• Oxford Owl- https://home.oxfordowl.co.uk/ 

• Spelling Frame- https://spellingframe.co.uk/ 

• Literacy Shed- https://www.literacyshed.com/ 

• Oak National Academy- 

https://classroom.thenational.academy/ 

• Handwriting- 

https://www.ictgames.com/mobilePage/writingRepeater/ 

• Phonics Play- https://www.phonicsplay.co.uk/ 

Other 

• Scratch- https://scratch.mit.edu/join                                                        BBC Bitesize- https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize 

• National Geographic for Kids- http://www.natgeokids.com/uk/                 Red Ted Art- https://www.redtedart.com/ 

• Geography Games- https://world-geography-games.com/world.html 

A confirmed case of COVID 19 could become apparent to the school at any time and we want to 

make sure that children continue to receive high quality teaching at home. On day 1, children can 

use the links provided (in the table below) to continue their learning at home. This will allow 

teachers the chance to transfer the learning sequence the children were following in class into pre-

recorded lessons. When transferring to remote learning, teachers will take into account the fact that 

children are learning from home. Our full remote learning offer will be accessible to all children on 

day 2 of their self-isolation period.  

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies/topics/numeracy
https://www.ictgames.com/mobilePage/writingRepeater/
https://scratch.mit.edu/join


If the Whole Class Bubble Closes… 
Day 2 onwards… 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                      

3 times per week spelling 

activities: 

Year R- 6 links will be sent via 

Seesaw/tapestry. 

 

Useful links available 

on Seesaw. 

Teacher directed 

Lessons 

English and Maths pre-recorded lessons to 

be delivered by the teacher each day via 

Seesaw/tapestry. 

 

Children without access to any electronic 

devices will be loaned a device by the 

school if available. 

Teacher Contact 

Virtual class meeting - 

Teacher to virtually meet 

with the class at 9:15 daily 

via Microsoft Teams.  Link 

to be sent to parents’ 

email addresses. 
Children and parents can 

contact the teacher directly 

via the Seesaw/tapestry 

comments section. 

Daily access to Numbots and TT 

Rock Stars. 

 

One independent lesson a day 

e.g. Science, Art, Connected 

Curriculum 

 

Daily reading tasks to be set weekly. 

 

The school will make use of 

high quality online 

educational resources such 

as the Oak National 

Academy, White Rose & the 

BBC Bitesize. 

Independent Lessons 

Other Resources 

School office will continue 

to access emails and 

telephone calls, which can 

be forwarded on to 

teachers. 


